MILE Mission

MILE

"WHERE LEARNING NEVER RETIRES"

Mission of MILE

Middlesex Institute for Lifelong Education (MILE), a not-for-profit organization, was originally established as the Middlesex Adult Learning Center (MALC) in 1993. It was a member of the Elderhostel Institute Network and co-sponsored by the Middlesex Community Technical College (MxCTC), recently known as Middlesex Community College (MxCC), and now CT State Community College Middlesex. By vote of the members, MALC was renamed the Middlesex Institute for Lifelong Education (MILE) in 2005.

Starting July 1, 2024, MILE will be sponsored by The Middlesex Community College Foundation Inc., upon approval of all parties, The Middlesex Community College Foundation, Inc. is to act as MILE's fiduciary to help carry on the organization's mission at the Middlesex campus of CT State Community College.

MILE continues to be dedicated to the belief that it is "never too late to learn". Its mission is to enrich the intellectual, social, and cultural lives of adults aged 50 and over who share a love of lifelong learning.

MILE is all-volunteer run with programs offered for and attended by members. We welcome all engaged learners from Greater Middlesex County and beyond.